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T17-D08 T17-D16 T17-D24 T17-B2

 

T17-J02 T17-BC1 T17-BCF1 T17-BC2

T17-BCF2 T17-BC3 T17-BCF3 T17-KF

NITROGEN SOLDERING IRON
FM-2026

 For more information 
Scan QR Code. 

    
The HAKKO FM-2026 Soldering Iron can be used with the HAKKO FM-203, FM-206 and FX-951 stations. Soldering efficiency is improved 
as the preheated nitrogen envelops the soldering iron tip.

T17
SERIES TIPS
           T17 SERIES TIPS FOR USE WITH FM-2026 NITROGEN SOLDERING IRON

    

For more T17 Series 
information 
Scan QR Code. 

    

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)
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NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8
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(0.16)

(0
.0

9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)
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NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel
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(0.02) (0.12)
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T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)
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NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel
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0.5
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(0.14)

(0
.0

6)

0.5

ø2
.4

4.1
10(0.02)
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T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)
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NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5
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T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel
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T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)
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NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5
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T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel
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T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical
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T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)
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NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)
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(Tinned on the soldering surface only)
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T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)
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NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)
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6)

0.5

ø2
.4

4.1
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.16)

(0
.0

9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

ø3

45°
10

T17-BC3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

1045°

ø3

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

T17-BCF3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

2.4 45°
(ø

0.
18

)

17
(0.67)

(0.09)

T17-KF  SHAPE-KF Knife

1.2

ø3

45°
11

T17-KU  SHAPE-KU  Knife T17-KR  SHAPE-KR  Knife

(0.05) (0.43)

(0
.1

2)

ø4
.7

11
(0.43)

(0
.1

9)

1.5
(0.06)

143.7 (5.66)

ø5
.5

(ø
0.

22
)

ø4
.6

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)(0

.0
08

) 45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

R0
.2

3.5

12
(0.47)

30

(0.14)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)

45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel

(0.37)

(0
.0

3)

(0.02) (0.12)
0.5

ø1
.6

3.5
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.14)

(0
.0

6)

0.5

ø2
.4

4.1
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.16)

(0
.0

9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

ø3

45°
10

T17-BC3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

1045°

ø3

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

T17-BCF3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

2.4 45°

(ø
0.

18
)

17
(0.67)

(0.09)

T17-KF  SHAPE-KF Knife

1.2

ø3

45°
11

T17-KU  SHAPE-KU  Knife T17-KR  SHAPE-KR  Knife

(0.05) (0.43)

(0
.1

2)

ø4
.7

11
(0.43)

(0
.1

9)

1.5
(0.06)

143.7 (5.66)

ø5
.5

(ø
0.

22
)

ø4
.6

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)(0

.0
08

) 45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

R0
.2

3.5

12
(0.47)

30

(0.14)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)

45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel

(0.37)

(0
.0

3)

(0.02) (0.12)
0.5

ø1
.6

3.5
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.14)

(0
.0

6)

0.5

ø2
.4

4.1
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.16)

(0
.0

9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

ø3

45°
10

T17-BC3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

1045°

ø3

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

T17-BCF3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

2.4 45°

(ø
0.

18
)

17
(0.67)

(0.09)

T17-KF  SHAPE-KF Knife

1.2

ø3

45°
11

T17-KU  SHAPE-KU  Knife T17-KR  SHAPE-KR  Knife

(0.05) (0.43)

(0
.1

2)

ø4
.7

11
(0.43)

(0
.1

9)

1.5
(0.06)

143.7 (5.66)

ø5
.5

(ø
0.

22
)

ø4
.6

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)(0

.0
08

) 45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

R0
.2

3.5

12
(0.47)

30

(0.14)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)

45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel

(0.37)

(0
.0

3)

(0.02) (0.12)
0.5

ø1
.6

3.5
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.14)

(0
.0

6)

0.5

ø2
.4

4.1
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.16)

(0
.0

9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

ø3

45°
10

T17-BC3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

1045°

ø3

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

T17-BCF3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

2.4 45°
(ø

0.
18

)

17
(0.67)

(0.09)

T17-KF  SHAPE-KF Knife

1.2

ø3

45°
11

T17-KU  SHAPE-KU  Knife T17-KR  SHAPE-KR  Knife

(0.05) (0.43)

(0
.1

2)

ø4
.7

11
(0.43)

(0
.1

9)

1.5
(0.06)

143.7 (5.66)

ø5
.5

(ø
0.

22
)

ø4
.6

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)(0

.0
08

) 45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

R0
.2

3.5

12
(0.47)

30

(0.14)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)

45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel

(0.37)

(0
.0

3)

(0.02) (0.12)
0.5

ø1
.6

3.5
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.14)

(0
.0

6)

0.5

ø2
.4

4.1
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.16)

(0
.0

9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

ø3

45°
10

T17-BC3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

1045°

ø3

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

T17-BCF3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

2.4 45°
(ø

0.
18

)
17

(0.67)
(0.09)

T17-KF  SHAPE-KF Knife

1.2

ø3

45°
11

T17-KU  SHAPE-KU  Knife T17-KR  SHAPE-KR  Knife

(0.05) (0.43)

(0
.1

2)

ø4
.7

11
(0.43)

(0
.1

9)

1.5
(0.06)

143.7 (5.66)

ø5
.5

(ø
0.

22
)

ø4
.6

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)(0

.0
08

) 45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

R0
.2

3.5

12
(0.47)

30

(0.14)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)

45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

NEW N2 Handpiece 
NITROGEN CONTROLLER 
P/N: FM2026-06

UNIT: mm(inch)

(Chisel)

(Bent)

(Bevel)

(Chisel)

(Bevel)

(Bevel)

(Chisel)

(Bevel)

(Bevel)

(Conical)

(Bevel)

(Knife)

T17-KU

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel

(0.37)

(0
.0

3)

(0.02) (0.12)
0.5

ø1
.6

3.5
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.14)

(0
.0

6)

0.5

ø2
.4

4.1
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.16)

(0
.0

9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

ø3

45°
10

T17-BC3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

1045°

ø3

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

T17-BCF3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

2.4 45°

(ø
0.

18
)

17
(0.67)

(0.09)

T17-KF  SHAPE-KF Knife

1.2

ø3

45°
11

T17-KU  SHAPE-KU  Knife T17-KR  SHAPE-KR  Knife

(0.05) (0.43)

(0
.1

2)

ø4
.7

11
(0.43)

(0
.1

9)

1.5
(0.06)

143.7 (5.66)

ø5
.5

(ø
0.

22
)

ø4
.6

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)(0

.0
08

) 45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

R0
.2

3.5

12
(0.47)

30

(0.14)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)

45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

(Knife) T17-KR

TIP STYLE

Unit: mm (in.)

0.5 3.2
9.5

ø0
.8

T17-D08  SHAPE-0.8D Chisel T17-D16  SHAPE-1.6D Chisel T17-D24  SHAPE-2.4D Chisel

(0.37)

(0
.0

3)

(0.02) (0.12)
0.5

ø1
.6

3.5
10(0.02)

(0.39)
(0.14)

(0
.0

6)

0.5
ø2

.4
4.1

10(0.02)
(0.39)

(0.16)
(0

.0
9)

(0.02)

R0.5

10

T17-B2  SHAPE-0.5B Conical

(0.39)

T17-J02  SHAPE-0.2J  Bent T17-BC1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel T17-BCF1  SHAPE-1BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

T17-BC2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel

T17-BCF2  SHAPE-2BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

ø3

45°
10

T17-BC3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

1045°

ø3

(0.39)

(0
.1

2)

T17-BCF3  SHAPE-3BC Bevel
(Tinned on the soldering surface only)

3.3
(0.

13
)

2.4 45°

(ø
0.

18
)

17
(0.67)

(0.09)

T17-KF  SHAPE-KF Knife

1.2

ø3

45°
11

T17-KU  SHAPE-KU  Knife T17-KR  SHAPE-KR  Knife

(0.05) (0.43)

(0
.1

2)

ø4
.7

11
(0.43)

(0
.1

9)

1.5
(0.06)

143.7 (5.66)

ø5
.5

(ø
0.

22
)

ø4
.6

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)(0

.0
08

) 45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

R0
.2

3.5

12
(0.47)

30

(0.14)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

ø2

2.1 11.5

(0
.0

8)

(0.
08

)

(0.45)

1.1

(0.
04

) 11.5
(0.45)

45°

ø1 (0
.0

4)

NozzleTip
Cross reference guide for tip and nozzle

Part No.
B2706
B2707
B2708
B2709
B2899
B2900
B2901
B2923

Part Name
Nozzle assembly A
Nozzle assembly B
Nozzle assembly C
Nozzle assembly D
Nozzle assembly F
Nozzle assembly G
Nozzle assembly H
Nozzle assembly J

Part No.
T17-BC2, T17-BCF2
T17-J02
T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24
T17-D08
17-BC1, T17-BCF1
T17-BC3, T17-BCF3
T17-KU
T17-KF

Tip Shape
2BC, 2BCF
0.2J
1.6D, 0.5B, 2.4D
0.8D
1BC, 1BCF
3BC, 3BCF
KU
KF

45°

(Knife)

NITROGEN CROSS REFERENCE FOR T17 TIPS AND N2 NOZZLES

Compatible Tips N2 Nozzle 
Assy Part No. Description

T17-BC2, T17-BCF2 B2706 Nozzle Assembly A

T17-J02 B2707 Nozzle Assembly B

T17-D16, T17-B2, T17-D24 B2708 Nozzle Assembly C

T17-D08 B2709 Nozzle Assembly D

T17-BC1, T17-BCF1 B2899 Nozzle Assembly F

T17-BC3, T17-BCF3 B2900 Nozzle Assembly G

T17-KU B2901 Nozzle Assembly H

T17-KF B2923 Nozzle Assembly J

T17-KR B2902 Nozzle Assembly I

B2709N2

B2707N2

B2706N2

B2901N2 B2902N2

B2900N2 B2900N2 B2923N2

B2899N2 B2899N2 B2706N2

B2708N2 B2708N2 B2708N2

Nozzle Assy D

Nozzle Assy B

Nozzle Assy A

Nozzle Assy H Nozzle Assy I

Nozzle Assy G Nozzle Assy G Nozzle Assy J

Nozzle Assy F Nozzle Assy F Nozzle Assy A

Nozzle Assy C Nozzle Assy C Nozzle Assy C


